



# SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN:L27109WB1992PLC054108

Registered Office:

Unit 9A, 9th Floor, Tirumala 22, 22 East Topsia Road, Kolkata 700046

☎ (033) 22851919 | 40445509 | 46004686 • ✉ cs@shradhaprojects.com • 🌐 www.shradhaprojects.com

Date: 15.11.2024

To  
The Secretary  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited  
7, Lyons Range  
Kolkata-700001

CSE Script Code 012626

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2024.**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are hereby attaching copy of the Unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended on September 30, 2024, published in **Financial Express** (English) and **Arthik Lipi** (Bengali) on November 15, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For **SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED**  
For Shradha Projects Ltd.

Company Secretary  
**SATISH KUMAR THAKUR**  
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: as above



SUPER FINANCE LIMITED			
Registered Office: F3/313 & 314, Sreema Complex, 2nd Floor Budge Budge Trunk Road, Jalkal, Maheshta, LA, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700141 (CIN: U67120WB1972PLC028257), Phone: +919697057242 Email ID: superfin102@rediffmail.com, Website: www.superfinanceitd.com			
Unaudited Financial Results of Super Finance Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	6.23	0.26	1.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.52)	0.07	0.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.52)	0.07	0.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.52)	0.07	0.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) )	(4.52)	0.07	0.13
Equity Share Capital	50.00	50.00	50.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	959.22
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	-	0.01	0.03
(b) Diluted:	-	0.01	0.03
<b>Notes:</b>			
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.			
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and Company's website: www.superfinanceitd.com			
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.			
For and on behalf of Super Finance Limited			
Sd/- Surojit Mondal Director			
Date : 14.11.2024 Place : Kolkata			
DIN : 09737859			

Muktamani Fincio Limited			
Registered Office: 217, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700053 CIN: U65999WB1983PLC035980 Phone: +91 8961367312, Email ID: muktamani@hotmail.com Website: www.muktamfinco.com			
Unaudited Financial Results of Muktamani Fincio Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	43.75	9.62	83.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.17)	5.47	66.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.17)	5.47	66.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.01)	5.41	56.10
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) )	(7.01)	5.41	56.10
Equity Share Capital	64.90	64.90	64.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	1,034.60
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	-	0.83	8.64
(b) Diluted:	-	0.83	8.64
<b>Notes:</b>			
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.			
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year Ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (https://www.cse-india.com) and Company's website www.muktamfinco.com.			
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.			
For and on behalf of Muktamani Fincio Limited			
Sd/- Suparna Pal Chaudhary Managing Director			
Date : November 14, 2024 Place : Kolkata			
DIN : 08195894			

NEW OUTLOOK SECURITIES LTD			
Regd/Corporate Office: 242/1, NETAJI SUBHASH ROAD 1ST FLOOR, FLAT NO. 102, HOWRAH, WEST BENGAL, INDIA, 711011 CIN : U46109WB1982PLC035324, Phone: 91-9874367355 Email ID: newoutlook@yahoo.com, Website: www.newoutlooksecurities.com			
Unaudited Financial Results of New Outlook Securities Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	6.28	0.30	1.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) )	(4.22)	0.06	0.12
Equity Share Capital	64.00	64.00	64.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			957.11
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:		0.01	0.02
(b) Diluted:		0.01	0.02
<b>Notes:</b>			
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.			
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year Ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website https://www.cse-india.com and Company's website https://www.newoutlooksecurities.com.			
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.			
For and on behalf of New Outlook Securities Limited			
Sd/- JAY RAM SINGH Managing Director			
Date : November 13, 2024 Place : Kolkata			
DIN : 09739656			

NEW OUTLOOK SECURITIES LTD			
Regd/Corporate Office: 242/1, NETAJI SUBHASH ROAD 1ST FLOOR, FLAT NO. 102, HOWRAH, WEST BENGAL, INDIA, 711011 CIN : U46109WB1982PLC035324, Phone: 91-9874367355 Email ID: newoutlook@yahoo.com, Website: www.newoutlooksecurities.com			
Unaudited Financial Results of New Outlook Securities Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	6.28	0.30	1.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) )	(4.22)	0.06	0.12
Equity Share Capital	64.00	64.00	64.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			957.11
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:		0.01	0.02
(b) Diluted:		0.01	0.02
<b>Notes:</b>			
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.			
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year Ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website https://www.cse-india.com and Company's website https://www.newoutlooksecurities.com.			
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.			
For and on behalf of New Outlook Securities Limited			
Sd/- JAY RAM SINGH Managing Director			
Date : November 13, 2024 Place : Kolkata			
DIN : 09739656			

AJJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED			
CIN : L85190PB2010PLC040162 Regd. Office: D-118, Industrial Area Phase-7 Mohali, Punjab- 160055			
Extract of Un-audited results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024			
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE	(Rs.in Lakhs)
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	2603.40	8230.79
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	79.47	299.61
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	79.47	299.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	61.51	216.12
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	115.65	112.90
6.	Equity Share Capital	3444.87	1752.27
7.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.04	0.25
<b>Notes:</b>			
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and on the website of the Company (www.ajjoonibiotech.com).			
For Ajooni Biotech Limited			
Sd/- Jasjit Singh (Managing Director)			
Date: 13.11.2024 Place: Mohali			

SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED						
CIN - L27109WB1992PLC054108 Unit 9A, 9th Floor, Tirumala - 22, 22 East Topsis Road, Kolkata 700 046 Email Id - cs@shradhaprojects.com, Website: shradhaprojects.com, Phone - 033-2285 1919/4044 5509						
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter /Half Year Ended 30th September 2024						
SL No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results	
		Qtr Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	Qtr Ended 30.09.2023	Qtr Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	3,380.12	5,450.26	3,097.13	3,380.12	5,450.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(65.27)	205.68	(10.33)	(65.27)	205.68
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	(43.32)	(748.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(65.27)	205.68	(10.33)	(108.59)	(542.88)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19.35	290.30	(10.33)	386.41	(458.26)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,659.19	1,930.42	(8.84)	387.90	1,181.86
7	Equity Share Capital	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24
8	Earnings per share :- (of ₹10/- each)					
a) Basic (₹)		0.25	3.76	(0.13)	5.01	(5.94)
b) Diluted (₹)		0.25	3.76	(0.13)	5.01	(5.94)
<b>Notes:</b>						
1) The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter /half year ended on September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended September 30, 2024.						
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / half year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.cseindia.com and on Company's website www.shradhaprojects.com						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors						
Shradha Projects Limited						
S. L. GUPTA						
Director						
DIN - 00041007						
Date : 14.11.2024 Place : Kolkata						

NATHMALL GIRDHARILALL STEELS LIMITED							
CIN : L27101WB1984PLC038271							
Regd. Office : 3C, 3RD FLOOR, MUKTI WORLD 9/3B, LEE LA ROY SARANI, KOLKATA Kolkata WB 700019,							
E-mail : ngsteels@yahoo.co.in							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024							
(Amount in INR in 000, unless otherwise stated)							
Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Sep-24	Jun-24	Sep-23	Year to date September 2024	Year to date September 2023	Previous Year ended 31st March 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	a. Revenue From Operation		-	-	-	-	--
	b.Other Income	1,413.63	1,208.91	1,058.71	2,622.54	1,643.32	12,456.76
	Total Income	1,413.63	1,208.91	1,058.71	2,622.54	1,643.32	12,456.76
2	Expenses						
	a. Purchase of Stock-in -Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b.Changes In Inventories of Stock-in- Trade						1,628.54
	c. Employee Benefit Expenses	261.00	150.00	120.00	411.00	221.00	581.00
	d Finance costs						
	e Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	306.30	306.30	62.88	612.59	95.96	93.01
	f Other Expenses	1,933.63	579.92	1,843.91	2,513.55	2,743.74	2,539.55
	Total Expenses	2,500.92	1,036.22	2,026.80	3,537.15	3,060.71	4,842.10
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1 - 2)	(1,087.30)	172.69	(968.08)	(914.61)	(1,417.38)	7,614.66
4	Tax Expense						
	a.Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	1,782.37
	b.Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	6,044.51
	c.Tax adjustment for Earlier Years						
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Taxes (3 - 4)	(1,087.30)	172.69	(968.08)	(914.61)	(1,417.38)	(212.22)
6	Other Comprehensive Income /(Loss) (net of Tax)						
	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	1,159.74
	Income tax relating to these income						
7	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period (5 + 6)	(1,087.30)	172.69	(968.08)	(914.61)	(1,417.38)	947.52
8	Paid-up Equity Shares ( Face value of Rs.10/-each )	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000
9	Earning Per Share (EPS)						
	Basic (in Rs.) Not annualised	(2.17)	0.35	(1.94)	(1.83)	(2.83)	(0.42)
	Diluted ( in Rs.) Not annualised	(2.17)	0.35	(1.94)	(1.83)	(2.83)	(0.42)
NOTE :							
1. The Auditors have conducted 'Limited Review Report' of the above financial results for quarter the ended 30th September, 2024.							
2. Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the Company has only one reportable business segment.							
3. The income of the Company being seasonal in character, results of the Company for part of the year cannot be taken as indicative of results of full year.							
4. In view of note-3 above, the Taxable Profit for the year is unascertainable at present and hence Provision for Taxation - both current and deferred for the current year will be considered at the year end.							
5. Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period/s classification/disclosure.							
6. Total No. of Investors Complaint received and Resolved during during the Quarter is NIL.							
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors							
Sd/-							
MANJU SARAF							
Place: Kolkata							
Date : 14th day of November, 2024							
DIN : 00286659							



